## 505711714 10/08/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5758524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHANNES TSEARD VAN DER KOOI	11/27/2018
JACOB CORNELIS PAUL DEN DULK	12/20/2018
NARASIMHA SHASTRI	11/15/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656 AE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16603602

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (914)495-9540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 914-495-9516

**Email:** jaclyn.busta@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: 465 COLUMBUS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 340

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2016P01359WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS B. MCKNIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas B. McKnight/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2019

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2016P01359WOUS\_ExecutedAssignmentandDeclaration#page1.tif source=2016P01359WOUS\_ExecutedAssignmentandDeclaration#page2.tif source=2016P01359WOUS\_ExecutedAssignmentandDeclaration#page3.tif

PATENT 505711714 REEL: 050649 FRAME: 0383

Date:

Signature:

hereby sell, and assign, and tran having a place of business at Hig	nsfer the entire gh Tech Camp	I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named A and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following ous 5, 5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its succeptively "the Assignee") my/our invention for which an	a to Koninklijke Philips N.V., essors, assigns, and legal
is executed concurrently here	ewith		
was filed on ***, having a Un	ited States Ap	plication No. ***	
was filed on 2018-Apr-02, ha	aving an Interr	national Application No. PCT/EP2018/058377,	
therewith, based thereon, or cial divisions, continuations, continuations,	ming priority to ations-in-part,	l other United States, foreign and international patent herefrom including, but not limited to, any and all pro re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, a r, and interest in and to any and all patents granted o	visionals, non-provisionals nd the right to claim priority
		fice officials in the United States and in any and all fo the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of its succe	~
Upon request at the expense of proceedings including patent pro	the Assignee, secution action	the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and in the Assignee to execute all papers, take all rightful oat one and infringement actions, and do all other such a such a maintaining patents on the foregoing inventions.	hs, testify in all legal cts which may be
I/We certify that I/we have the fu	Ill right to conv	vey the above rights.	
		that the above-identified application was made or au al joint Inventor of a claimed invention in the applicat	
I hereby acknowledge that any vimprisonment of not more than fi		tement made in this declaration is punishable under or both	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
_		0/9	
Date: 27-11-2010  Date:	Signature:	N. C.	Assignor/Inventor
Date:	Signature:	Johannes Tseard VAN DER KOOI	Assignor/Inventor
		DIAL CONTROL AS CONTROL ON TOUR CONTROL OF A DIG. (CA.) CAN I C. DA.	

Narasimha SHASTRI

Assignor/Inventor

hereby sell, and assign, and transfer the entir having a place of business at High Tech Cam	In I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named e and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following ipus 5, 5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its su ectively "the Assignee") my/our invention for which a	ing to Koninklijke Philips N.V., ccessors, assigns, and legal
☐ is executed concurrently herewith ☐ was filed on ***, having a United States A ☐ was filed on 2018-Apr-02, having an Inter	pplication No. *** mational Application No. PCT/EP2018/058377,	
therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part,	Il other United States, foreign and international pate therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all pr re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, a, and interest in and to any and all patents granted	rovisionals, non-provisionals and the right to claim priority
	fice officials in the United States and in any and all the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of its succ	
Upon request at the expense of the Assignee proceedings including patent prosecution action	e the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful or ons and infringement actions, and do all other suching and maintaining patents on the foregoing inventi	aths, testify in all legal acts which may be
I/We certify that I/we have the full right to com-	vey the above rights.	
	that the above-identified application was made or a al joint Inventor of a claimed invention in the applica	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false sta imprisonment of not more than five (5) years,	tement made in this declaration is punishable unde or both.	r 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
Date:         Signature:           Date:         20-12-2018         Signature:	Johannes Tseard VAN DER KOOL  Jacob Cornelis Paul DEN DULK	Assignor/Inventor Assignor/Inventor
Date: Signature:	Narasimha SHASTRI	Assignor/Inventor

PATENT REEL: 050649 FRAME: 0385

Date: Signature:  Date: 15- Nov- 2018 Signature:	Jacob Cornelis Paul DEN DULK	Assignor/Inventor Assignor/Inventor
~	Johannes Tseard VAN DER KOOI	8 majamanii manesa
Date: Signature:	у	Assignor/Inventor
imprisonment of not more than five (5) years,		u
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false st	átement made in this declaration is punishable unde	er 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
	nal joint Inventor of a claimed invention in the applica-	
As a halow-named Inventor Thereby declare	that the above-identified application was made or a	uithorized to be made hy ma
I/We certify that I/we have the full right to cor	ivey the above rights.	
Upon request at the expense of the Assignee proceedings including patent prosecution act	le the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and b, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful or ions and infringement actions, and do all other such ing and maintaining patents on the foregoing inventi	aths, testify in all legal acts which may be
	ffice officials in the United States and in any and all the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of its suc-	
therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part	ill other United States, foreign and international pate therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all pr , re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, e, and interest in and to any and all patents granted	rovisionals, non-provisionals, and the right to claim priority
was filed on 2018-Apr-02, having an Inte	mational Application No. PCT/EP2018/058377,	
was filed on ***, having a United States A	, ·	
is executed concurrently herewith		
hereby sell, and assign, and transfer the entir having a place of business at High Tech Cam	n I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named re and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following spus 5, 5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its suestively "the Assignee") my/our invention for which a	ing to Koninklijke Philips N.V., ccessors, assigns, and legal
•	h I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named	- · · ·

PATENT REEL: 050649 FRAME: 0386

**RECORDED: 10/08/2019**